ST. LOUIS POLICE VETERANS® ASSOCIATION
3710 Hampton Avenue, St Louis, MO 63109
Phone 314 353 3200 Fax 314 353 4767
E-Mail: mail@slpva.com Web: www slpva.com

Minutes of January 10, 2024, St. Louis Police Veterans’ Association

The 537th meeting of the St. Louis Police Veterans was called to order at 11:30 AM. President
Diane Priest-Dailey led the membership in the Pledge of Allegiance. Brother John led everyone
in prayer. All the officers, except Trustee Mel Sheets were present.

Paul Drago and Charmaine Gerdine applied for membership. Will Grove made a motion to
accept her application, seconded by Don Cognata. The motion passed on a voice vote.

Pipe Solutions gave a presentation on lateral sewer lines and options offered by their company.
They also provided desserts for the meeting.

Secretary’s Report: A motion by Lenny Gregory to wave the reading of the December 2023
meeting minutes and accept the report as printed, seconded by Craig Longworth. The motion

was passed on a voice vote.

Treasurer’s Report: A motion was made by Dick Buehler, seconded by Gil Just to accept the
reading of the December report. Motion passed on a voice vote.

President’s Report: Diane Priest-Dailey stated that the following had passed away:

Richard Bequette Shadrack Burks Thomas O’Connor

Ted Hetner Jan Adams- Civilian Sandy Gunter (wife of Chris)
Lynne Miller (wife of Arnie)

Sick members: Frank Stubits/ John Burke/ Dave Feldmeier/ Craig Feldmeier

New Business: Terry Korpal has SLMPD challenge coins for sale. We still have raffle chances
available for the gun raffle to benefit the SLPVA.

The attendance today was 51. The 50/50 was $33

The next meeting will be held on February 14, at 11:30 a.m. at the St. Louis Police Officer’s
Association Hall.

A motion was made to adjourn by Wil Grove, seconded by John Weiter. Motion passed by a
voice vote. The meeting was adjourned at 12:06 p.m.

President Vice President Secretary Treasurer Sgt.-At-Arms Trustees
Diane Priest-Dailey James Dandridge. Darla Gray Terril J. Shoemaker Michael Mosier Wilbern Grove
drpd@slpva.com jd@slpva.com djg@slpva.com ts@slpva.com mm@slpva.com Mel Sheets

Don Cognata



St. Louis Police Veterans Association

February 2024 Monthly Report

Income for the period: January 1st to January 31st, 2024

1/8/2024

1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/10/2024
1/31/2024

TOTAL INCOME

Dues (23)

Dues (408)

Application Fee (2)

Lunch (49) paid members (60 total)
50/50

Gun Raffle

Donation (Anna Griggs)

Interest (Money Market Account)

Disbursements for the period: January 1st to January 31st, 2024

Check #
1184 1/10/2024
1185 1/10/2024
1186 1/10/2024
1187 1/10/2024
1188 1/10/2024
1189 1/10/2024
1190 1/10/2024
1191 1/10/2024

TOTAL EXPENSES

Diane Priest Dailey (President Expense)
Jim Dandridge (Vice President Expense)
Darla Gray (Secretary Expense)

Terril Shoemaker (Treasurer Expense)
Keeton's Catering (75 Lunch)

Jim Dandridge (4 doz Donuts)

Voided

Diane Priest Dailey (ammo,coffee, )

Assets January 31st 2024

Enterprise Money Market Account
Enterprise CD Matures 5/2/2024
Enterprise CD Matures 12/2/2024
Checking Account balance

TOTAL ASSETS

$345.00
$6,113.00
$4.00
$392.00
$30.00
$360.00
$8.00
$10.69

$7,262.69

$75.00
$75.00
$100.00
$100.00
$562.50
$60.02

$95.34

$1,067.86

$14,027.80
$20,235.55
$30,389.81
$14,017.83

$78,670.99



